

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/1296/1950

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
BIKRAM SINGH NAHAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 3rd July, 2023

Appearance :
Ms. S. Chatterjee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. P. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. J. K. Dhar, Adv.

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff submitted that she intends to file affidavit-in-opposition against GA/1/2023 and also prays for leave to file necessary application to add and/or substitute party.

Both the leaves are granted. Affidavit-in-opposition is to be filed within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 28th July, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)