

OCD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/1296/1950

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
BIKRAM SINGH NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28th July, 2023

Appearance :
Ms. S. Mishra Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. J. K. Dhar Adv.
Mr. P. Goswami, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition is filed by the Official Liquidator.
Affidavit-in-reply is also filed by the applicant.

Learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator submitted that an application for substitution will soon be filed which is necessary for proper adjudication and prays for time to file it.

Let the matter appear in the list on 1st September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

mg