

OCD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
CS/ 1296/1950

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQUIDATION)  
VERSUS  
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date :17<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Dhar,Adv.

Mr. Palash Goswami,Adv.

...for applicant.

Ms. Soma Chatterjee Mishra,Adv.

...High Court Liquidator.

Mr. Anirban Bose,Adv.

Mr. Suvodeep Sen,Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Dhar,Adv.

...for defendant.

The Court: None appears for the intervenor to move GA No. 1 of 2023.

Leave is granted to the learned Counsel for the substituted defendant to file appropriate application.

The learned Court Liquidator appears today and submits that a copy of affidavit-in-opposition against GA No. 1 of 2023 has not been served upon her.

Let a copy be served upon the learned Court Liquidator.

The learned Counsel appearing for the applicant/intervenor craves leave to file affidavit-in-opposition. Leave is granted.

Let the matter appear in the list on 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

Exchange of affidavits shall be made in the meantime.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the added defendant be kept in the record.

Leave is granted to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the defendant in this suit.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)