

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

IA NO. GACOM/ 3/2023
In CS/1296/1950
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/1296/1950
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.
...for applicants.

Ms. Soma (Mishra) Chatterjee, Adv.
...for Calcutta Commercial Bank.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Suvodeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
...for defendant.

The Court:-

GA/3/2023

This application is filed by the substituted defendant. Copy of the application has been served upon the learned Court Liquidator.

Learned Court Liquidator craves leave to file affidavit in opposition against the application.

Affidavit in opposition is to be filed within two weeks. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter will appear in the list on 31st January, 2024.

GA/1/2023

This application is filed by one Sohan Lal Mishra and Rajesh Kumar Modi praying for addition of parties along with other prayers.

Exchange of affidavits is complete.

Let the matter appear in the list on the same date for analogous hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)