

OCD-2 & 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[Commercial Division]

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
In CS/1296/1950  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA-COM/ 3/2023  
In CS/1296/1950  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2024

Appearance:

*Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jayanta Kumar Dhar, Adv.*  
*...for applicants.*

*Ms. Soma (Mishra) Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*...for Calcutta Commercial Bank.*

*Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.*  
*Mr. Suvodeep Sen, Adv.*  
*Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.*  
*...for defendant.*

The Court:-

**GA-COM/3/2023**

Affidavit in opposition is filed by the learned High Court Liquidator.  
Learned counsel appearing for the defendant craves leave to file affidavit in  
reply.

Leave is granted.

Affidavit in reply is to be filed on or before the returnable date with prior service of hard copy.

GA-COM/3/2023 shall be taken up along with GA/1/2023 on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)