

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS-COM/16/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023
In CS-COM/16/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhodip Sen, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mishra Chatterjee, Adv.

The Court :- An accommodation is sought for by the learned counsel for the defendant enabling him to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Such accommodation is allowed peremptorily. Affidavit-in-Reply is to be filed within seven days from date.

The matter will appear in the list on 4th March, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)