

OCD-2 & 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
Original Side  
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jayanta Kr. Dhar, Adv.*  
*...for the applicant*

*Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.*  
*Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.*  
*Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant*

*Mr. Pramit Kr. Roy, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Soma Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*...for the High Court Liquidator*

The Court:- Mr. Roy prays leave for extension to time to file supplementary affidavit. Leave is granted. The matter will appear in the list on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024. Supplementary affidavit is to be filed before the returnable date.

Copy of GA-COM/3/2023 shall be served by the petitioner to the applicant in GA/1/2023 in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.  
A.R.(C.R.)