

OCD 8+9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
[OLD NO.CS/1296/1950]
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

WITH

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023
[OLD NO CS/1296/1950]
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 10th July, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Indranil Nandi,Adv.

Mr. Sayak Konar,Adv.

....Official Receiver,

High Court,Calcutta.

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty,Adv.

Mr. Palash Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Debajyoti Mondal,Adv.

...for intervenor.

Mrs. Soma Chatterjee,Adv.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-reply in GA No. 3 of 2023 is filed by the defendant and let the same be kept in the record. Affidavit-in-reply is also filed by the learned Liquidator and let the same be kept in the record also.

On prayer of the learned Liquidator. hearing is adjourned to 12th September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR,J.)