

OCD 1+2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

**WITH**

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Indranil Nandi, Adv.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

....For the official receiver.

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kumar Dhar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.

....For the added parties/  
intervener

Mr. Pramit Kr. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Soma Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. A. Bandyopadhyay,

.... For the High Court  
Liquidator.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. Subhodeep Sen, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Saptadeep Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Atreyee Sengupta, Adv.

The Court:- Copies of the report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 as well as 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 were not given to the other Counsels except to Mr. Pramit Kr. Ray, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Learned Official Liquidator. Copies of this report may be handed over to the learned Counsels for the parties appearing before this Court. Annexures of the report may be inspected.

A supplementary affidavit is filed in compliance of the Order dated 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2025. Copy along with the annexures is served.

Fix on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 for further hearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)