

OCD-6+7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

WITH

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty,Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Dhar,Adv.
Mr. Palash Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Debojyoti Mandal,Adv.
...for the applicants.

Mr. Indranil Nandi,Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar,Adv.
...Official Receiver, High Court at Calcutta.

Mr. Pramit Kumar Ray,Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aimaja Bandyopadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Soma Mishra Chatterjee,Adv.
Official Liquidator, High Court at Calcutta.

The Court : Copies of the report may be handed over to the learned
Counsels in course of the day.

The matters stand adjourned to 3rd March, 2025.

The Learned Registrar, Original Side shall also obtain duly certified copies of the deed of mortgage as well as deed of conveyance both dated 12.12.1944 from the Registrar of Assurances. The certified copies, so obtained, shall be treated as original since the original has been misplaced from the custody of this Court and could not be traced. Certified copies of the deeds as aforesaid may be obtained within a period of one month. On getting the certified copies, the report shall be submitted by the Learned Registrar, Original Side before this Court.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)