

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

And

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023

In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 3rd March, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.

...for the applicants.

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. Subhodeep Sen, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.

For the defendant.

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

...Official Receiver, High Court at Calcutta

Mr. Pramit Kumar Ray, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aimaja Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Official Liquidator, High Court at Calcutta.

The Court:- Argument in GA/1/2023 is complete.

Reserved GA/1/2023 for order.

Written notes of arguments filed by the learned Counsels be kept in the records.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

Arsad, AR(CR)