

OCD-2 & 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 20th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for the Official Receiver

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Subhideep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
...for the defendant

Mr. Pranit Kumar Roy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Atmaja Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mishra Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the Official Liquidator

The Court:- The Learned Registrar, Commercial Division shall furnish a Report whether the suit was transferred to the Commercial Division or not; if so, the order sheet should be accompanied with the Report. Let the same be furnished to this Court on 26th March, 2025. The matter will appear in the list on 26th March, 2025

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)