

OD-19 & 20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
In CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2023  
In CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Pranit Kumar Roy, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Atmaja Bandopadhyay, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Soma Mishra Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*...for the Official Liquidator*

*Mr. Shyamal Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debajyoti Mondal, Adv.*  
*Mr. Palash Goswami, Adv.*  
*...for the intervener/ applicant*

*Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Atreyee Senapati, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant*

*Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.*

The Court:- Hearing in GA/1/2023 is concluded.

Reserved for Order.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)