

OD 7+14+15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
[OLD NO. CS/1296/1950]  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

**WITH**

IA NO. GA/5/2025  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

WITH

IA NO. GA/4/2025  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)

Vs

PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

...for Official Receiver, High Court at Calcutta

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. Subhodeep Sen, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.

...for the defendant

Mr. Pramit Kr. Ray, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aimaja Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Soma Mishra Chatterjee, Adv.

...for Court Liquidator, High Court at Calcutta.

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.

...for the applicant/intervener

Mr. D.Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.Pal Choudhuri, Adv.  
Ms. S.Paul, Adv.  
Ms. T.Paul, Adv.  
...for Central Bank in GA/1/2023.

The Court:- Report of the Official Liquidator dated 20.5.2025 may be kept in the record.

Copies of the report may be handed over to the learned Counsels for the respective parties.

The following corrections are made in the Order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2025:

- 1) At page no. 1 of the said order in the appearance the name of Sr. Advocate for the Court Liquidator shall be corrected to read as Pramit Ray instead of Pranit Roy.
- 2) Official Liquidator shall be corrected to read as Court Liquidator instead of Official Liquidator at page no. 1 of the said order, at page no. 2 of the said order, at page no. 4 of the said order, at page no. 5 and at page no. 6 of the said order.
- 3) The word "Bijay" appearing at page no. 3 of the said order shall be corrected to read as "Bikram".

Exception, if any, to the report may be filed on the returnable date.

Ad interim order dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 is extended till the returnable date.

GA No. 4 of 2025 and GA No. 5 of 2025 shall appear in the list on the returnable date.

Exchange of affidavits shall be complete in the meantime. Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within three weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The matter will appear in the list on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

The learned Counsels for the parties are at liberty to file written notes of argument in GA No. 4 of 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)