

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA/5/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 19th August, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
...for Official Receiver,
High Court at Calcutta*

*Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Subhodeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Atreyee Senapati, Adv.
...for the defendant*

*Mr. Pramit Kr. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aimaja Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
...for Court Liquidator,
High Court at Calcutta.*

*Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
...for the applicant/intervener*

The Court:- A Report showing compliance of the Order dated 14th July, 2025 shall be filed by the plaintiff on or before the returnable date. Affidavit of service is filed by Mr. Ray, let the same be kept in record. Let all the applications appear in the list on 19th September, 2025.

Exchange of affidavit shall be complete in the meantime in respect of all the applications.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)