

OD-12,16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA/5/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 19th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Subhodeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
...for the defendant.

Mr. R. N. Jhunjhunwala, Sr Adv.
...for S.Mishra and Rajesh Kr. Modi
Of Deoghar (Jharkhand)

Mr. Pramit Kumar Ray, Sr Adv.
Ms. Anjana Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
...for the liquidator.

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
...for the applicant/intervener.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition is filed by Mr. Ray, Learned Senior Advocate in GA/5/2025. Let the same be kept in record. Supplementary affidavit is filed in GA/5/2025. Let the same be kept in record. Copy may be served.

Fix 24th September, 2025 for hearing GA/4/2025 and GA/5/2025.

Heard GA/5/2025.

Let the matter be adjourned to 24th September, 2025 for further hearing of GA/4/2025 as well as GA/5/2025.

Learned Senior Counsel Mr. Jhunjhunwala craves leave to file appropriate application for intervention. Leave is granted to him to file appropriate application in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal