

OD-4, 5, 6 & 9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA/7/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

IA NO. GA/5/2025
In CS/63/2024
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 7th November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. R. N. Jhunhunwala, Sr Adv.
...for S. Mishra and Rajesh Kr. Modi
Of Deoghar (Jharkhand)*

*Mr. Pramit Kumar Ray, Sr Adv.
Ms. Atmaja Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Benazir Kazi, Adv.
...for the Court Liquidator*

*Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
...for the intervener*

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

*Mr. Subhodeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.
...for the defendant*

The Court:- It is submitted that terms of settlement between the intervener as well as the defendant no. 1 has been executed. Liberty is given to file appropriate application in this regard. Copy should be served. Let these matters appear in the list on 12th November, 2025. Notice of motion filed by Mr. Jhunjhunwala, Learned Senior Counsel, be kept in record.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)