

OD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025  
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)  
Vs  
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Pramit Kumar Ray, Sr Adv.  
Ms. Atmaja Bandyopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Benazir Kazi, Adv.  
...for the Official Liquidator

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Suvodeep Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Dhar, Adv.  
...for the defendant.

Mr. Subhasis Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Sushmita Kumari Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Adity Mondal, Adv.

The Court:- Adjourned to 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)