

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/5/2025  
IN  
CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA No.GA/6/2025  
IN  
CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA No.GA/7/2025  
IN  
CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA No.GA/8/2025  
IN  
CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA No.GA/9/2025  
IN  
CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
PRADIP NAHAR

IA No.GA/10/2025  
IN  
CS/63/2024  
CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
VS.  
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pramit Kumar Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Atmaja Bandhyopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Benazir Kazi, Adv.  
...for the Court Liquidator

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.  
...For the Intervenor(in item nos.15, 18&19)

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Debajyoti Mondal, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jaiswal, Adv.  
...for S. Mishra & R.K. Modi

The Court :- Learned Advocates representing the respective parties including the Learned Advocate representing the Court Liquidator are present.

The report sought from the Secretariat of the Hon'ble Chief Justice has not yet been received by the Department.

Next date be fixed on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 for further orders.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)