

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 28th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.
Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Jaydeep Dhar, Adv.
...for the defendant

Mr. Pramit Kr. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Atmaja Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Benazir Kazi, Adv.
...for the Court Liquidator

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
...for the intervener

The Court:- The Order dated 9th January, 2026 is rectified to the extent that the date 13.12.2025 shall be written as 31.12.2025.

Mr. Ray as well as Mr. Bose submitted that talks of settlement are pending there. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 9th March, 2026 with liberty to mention. Affidavit on behalf of the Court Liquidator mentions that the total amount of outstanding money as on 31.12.2025 is Rs.5,81,66,984/- (yearly rest).

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)