

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2025
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

And

IA NO. GA/6/2025
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

And

IA NO. GA/7/2025
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

And

IA NO. GA/8/2025
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

And

IA NO. GA/9/2025
In CS/63/2024

CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

AndIA NO. GA/10/2025
In CS/63/2024CALCUTTA COMMERCIAL BANK LTD. (IN LIQN)
Vs
PRADIP NAHAR

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 28th January, 2026Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Bose, Adv.

Mr. Suvadeep Sen, Adv.

Mr. Jaydeep Dhar, Adv.

...for the defendant

Mr. Pramit Kr. Ray, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Atmaja Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Benazir Kazi, Adv.

...for the Court Liquidator

Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.

...for the intervener

Mr. Subhasis Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Sushmita Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Chakraborty, Adv.

... for the applicant in GA/10/2025

The Court :- The report placed by the OSD to the Hon'ble The Chief Justice dated 21st January, 2026 be kept on record. It transpires that the Hon'ble Chief Justice has refrained from passing any order to the application in question.

Next date be fixed on 6th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB